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Abstract of Permit No. 283z
Application No. 37865 < Certificate No.

/Name Rodney D. Trotter -‘/
Route 4, Bax 530
Address Hoseburg, Oregon

Source of water supply —Theos-eprings- 2 5,/ /1775
Use

)i
ﬁ \ <
/ -] 1
SR .

o

sl

cluding irrigsticn of lawn

Point of diversion

Number of acres : A : e
; w. » R COuLY
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. | Range | Sec. NEY NW4 SWi4 SEl4
A v ’/NE‘A NWig SW& SEY; NE}; | NWi; | SWi | SE¥ NEl; | NWi }\(‘/4 SEY; || NEY, | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEY
v e - Jbre) - v :
2866 6 | s WU arkiaglon pre o T—t— At potestigiiien)

Priority date July 3} 1962 o v/‘
0.0/ )
Amount of water s o.l.0,, M} being

0.005 ¢.f .8, from each spring v

Time limit to begin construction January 24, 1964

Time limit to complete construction 10/1/ 64 extended to extended to g
Time limit to completely apply water 10/1/65 extended to extended to

Remarks: ’ SRR

JAN 18 (568 -
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WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 15 ROCCUOLIORS g S WATER DISTRIBUTION
COUNTY COURTHOUSE % ” Sl HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
ROSEBURG 97470 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
ISESR=aS 0N STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO

FILE NO.

January 15, 1965

-

Chris Le. Wheeler 3
State Engineer !2 JAN 18
516 Public Service Building i
Selem, Oregon 97310

D
4

Ce O« Bartels, Assistent
Dear Bud,

Please find enclosed the field form for the Rodney De Trotter,
pm‘mito

The water is for domestic purposes of one house, lawn and stock
water. Mre Trotter has an outlet 140 feet from the house, in a
southerly direction, along the plastic pipe. He uses a portable
watering troughe

Yours truly,

Williem Je Ruppert
Watermaster, Dist. 15

WJR semb
Encl: 1



STATE OF OREGON FILE No.
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
March 16, 1965

Rodney D. Trotter
Route 4, Box 530
Roseburg, Oregon

Dear Mr. Trotter:

1

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 28362,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, detines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

caw

37865
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37865

July 22, 1963

Mr. & Mrs. Chas. E. Havel
Route 4, Box 535 '
Roseburg, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

I have your letter of July 16, 1963 in regard to the
use of water from certain springse

On January 2L, 1963, Water Right Permit No. 28362 was
issued to Rodney D. Trotter in approval of his application nume
bered 37865, authorizing the appropriation of not to exceed 0,015
cubic foot of water per second, (approximately 7 gallons of water
per minute), being 0,005 cubic foot of water per second from each
spring for domestic use of two families including the irrigation
of lawn and garden and stock use within the SE} SE%, Sec. 6, T
28 Sep Reb We, with a priority date of July 30, 1962.

. The three springs are described as being located the
following distances and directions from the SE Corner of Donation
Land Claim No. 40, which places them within the NE; NEZ of Sec. T
of said township and range.

1. 262 feet South and 379 feet lest.
2 211 feet South and 379 feet West.
3. 200 feet South and 8L0 feet Viest.

The State "ngineer does not have jursidiction over pro-
perty rights., Therefore, any easement or agreement for right-of-
way which may be necessary to the authorized use of water is not
conveyed by the permit but is strictly a private matter between
the appropriator and the land owner.

Under the Water Laws of the State of Oregon as defined
by the Oregon Supreme Court, if the waters of a spring do not
under natural conditions flow in a well defined channel with at
least the tendency toward flowing off the property regularly,
the waters of the spring belong to the owner of the real pro-
perty, in which case, a water right permit is not necessary to
use of the water. Conversely the Supreme Court has held that
if the waters of a spring do flow in a well defined channel
and off the property upon which the spring arises, the waters
of the spring are considered to be a part of the public stream
system and are subject to appropriation only under the terms
of a water right permit.



Mre. & Mrs. Chas, I, Havel 2 July 22, 1963

In accepting an application for a permit to use the
waters of a spring and in issuing such permits, the State Engineer
does not make a determination as to whether the waters of the spring
are public or private,

Since you have indicated that you wish to file an applica-
tion for a permit to appropriate water from a spring, I am enclosing

the necessary foms together with a copy of the Rules and Regulations
of the State Fngineer,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By

James W, Carver, Jr,
Assistant

JWC/gcc

Encs
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37865

February 15, 1963
kr. Rodney D. Trotter

Route 4, Box 530 , _
-Roseburg, Cregon . !

/37865, permit No. 28362, & blueprint. -



37€65

ﬂc\,o er 31, 96&

Rodney D. Trotier
Route L, Box 530
" Roseburg, Cregon

Dear Mr, Trotter:

This will ackno*lr;::c recolist of your returncd applic
tion-=nd the sccomranying trocin. , :

-~
—

Your annlication hag Lron reecumirined and now annelrs
to be in satisfacbtory form Lo Lo conulderel for apdroval by dce
suance of a »ermit with the newt ~rowd. ' '

Ty o) wr g
Tome truly wours,

NPAES SN PRI S A i

. |
Suate "nelncer

“falier . Perry, Assistaont

D




37865

August 29, 1962

Rodney D. Trotter
Route 4, Box 530
Roseburg, Oregon

Dear Mr. Trotter:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 0.03 cubic foot of water per second from three
unnamed springs for the damestic use of two families and stock water-
ing purposes, three sketch maps, a spring description, legal des-
ceription and fees in the sum of $20 for which our receipt number 34786
is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed under file
number 37865. Before your application may be considered for approval
by issuance of a permit it will be necessary that you complete Item
4 to show the location of each of the three springs from which you
wish to divert water. It is also requested that you submit a spring
description for each of the three springs. You have submitted one
description as of this date, but do not indicate which spring it
describes.

It will also be necessary that you complete Item 8 of the
application to show the quarter-quarter section within which the
water will be used. It appears that this will be the SE; Ski of
Section 6. You should indicate in Item 8 and on the accompanying
map the place where water will be used for stock watering purposes,
and the location of each house where water will be used for domestic
purposes. It is also requested that you advise of the number of .
livestock you intend to supply with water and the manner in which the
water will be made available tc them.

It may be that the livestock use you intend would be in-
cluded in our understanding of domestic use. Domestic use as we
use the term is normally understood to mean household use and may
include the use of water to irrigate a lawn and garden not exceeding
one-half acre in area, and the watering of such livestock as are a
part of the immediate family sustenance, such as the family cow,
chickens, children's pony, etc.



Rodney D. Trotter -2 - August 29, 1962

We are returning your application and the submitted map for
completion, the application being endorsed so that in order o retain
its date of priority it must be returned to this office on or before
October 29, 1962.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHLELER
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WNE/Klr

Enclosures



July 26, 1962

Rodney D. Trotter

Roseburg, Oregon
Dear Mre. Trotter:

- This will acknowledge receipt of your application for
a permit to appropriate 0,03 cubic foot of water per second from
three ummamed springs for domestic use of tws families and stock
water use, three sketech maps and a spring description.

Your application cannot be filed at this t ime as the
State Engineer is required by law to collect a $10 examination
fee before an application for a permit to appropriate water for
any purpose may be fileds The fees necessary to the lication
as it is now written are a $10 examination fee and a $10 re-

cording fee.

Before your application is resubmitted it should be
completed as follows:

Item Fours The quarter quarter section within which
the springs are located must be specified,

Item Six: The means by which the water will be die
verted must be described.

Item Eights The quarter quarter section in which the
nteruillbonudm:tbospociﬂed. A statement as to the
number of livestock to be served will also be necessary to the
application, also a description of the means by which the water
will be supplied to them.



Rodney D. Trotter -2e July 26, 1962

legal Description: A legal description of the proe
perty upon which the water will be used must accompany your
application, The description should be copied word for word

from your deed, abstract, title insurance policy, or sales
contracte.

Theﬂabﬁﬁ%fébknbwledged items are returned herewith.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant

WNP/gej
Enclosure



10.

_};\'ﬁplication Number
DESCRIPTICN OF SPRING

Is spring on property of applicant? V" Ne

If not, give name and address of legal owner U.,S.Govt,

Have you secured consent of owner to avpropriate water from this spring and

for construction of pipe line or other works? Pipe line in,Consent requested

If you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way through

condemnation?

What is the maximum flow from spring? Five gallon
(Gallons per minute or cubic feet per second)

Minimum flow? Five gallon

Is flow measured or estimated? Measured

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural channel?

Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? No.

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water from spring

flows. sinks into ground

If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water,

give distance water flows from spring before vanishing._ no distancs

Remarks_1 have been usgng the water from this spring since 19L9

1 ple on putting a be
out winter surface water.

)

Jgontt’ W Tt

Signature of Applicant

Application No, 37565

G ()

180821210 LT



10.

'¥ocT ‘)4 1962
S$TATE NEE Application Number

DESCRI'H‘Y&J%F smmw

Is spring on property of applicant? /2

If not, give name and address of legal owner_//.S. 6‘04/?‘.’, LLM
fFosebuvg o lllce
7

Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this spring and

for construction of pipe line or other works?%- /'fgé/ 74/6/ for Cd.rcmt’”/

If you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way through

condemnation? /\/0 "

What is the maximum flow from spring? W&Af 4/1 %/%’\'

(Gallons per minut€ or cubic feet per second)
Minimun flow? ~ . 40 | (',_/)

/ e -
Is flow measured or estimated? — /@%’}/lt'i/%ﬂ,zﬁ/

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural channel? Ze& :

Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises?j%: )/&S

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water from spring

flows. O~ é/w:/a;ww — JSpring gn{y Llws 2t My [ e sz

ér'ﬁé wafer Fym2es.
If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water,

give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

Remarks

< Je r[ b 7.

Slgnaturé of Apphcant




Spring #2 RECEIVE

105

£ mp 0 A P

H 0CT 24 1962

STATE EMGINEER
SALEM, @REGEN Application Number

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING
Is spring on property of applicant? 723/
If not, give name and address of legal owner 7/,/ 47/"?( /// 27 g
,Zﬂ/« /““ m‘%‘g—n cf’# <t
¥
Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this spring and
ﬂ %WM
If you have not such consent, do you expec{: to secure right of way through
condemnation? <~ A4

What is the maximum flow from spring? - ',Z/f ,/%M él.é %%V

(Gallons per minute or/cubic feet per second)
M BT D
Is flow measured or estimated?« -——éﬂz;"??/éo/

for construction of pipe line or other works? %

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural channel? Z :

14

Y 4 Ve)
Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? -:%2“_/

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water from spring

ij; —f¢4/¢¢¢/3”§24441 /44ﬁf L¢¢L41 cf71/é«7 —7££Zﬁaeu~21 4L/“57/¢¢;2/f¢¢p¢q
cfﬁvm/?l b 154

If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water,

give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

Remarks

/Z%Wﬁ/%

Signature of Applicant




J/r/'nj # 3

10.

{8 g7 24 1962
STATE ENG ANEER Application Number

e
DESCRIE@&}? Or SeRTG
Is spring on property of applicant? Sl

If not, give name and address of legal owner (/ }, 6"& v/ 5‘/‘7
G SEBIRG p78. 07 Fce
Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this spring and

YA, S~ _tocsimit

g

for construction of pipe line or other works? 7"

If you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way through

condemnation? 7¢f/
What is the maximum flow from spring? @/ %&tdé 7( :f 742'//

(Gallons per minute 6r cubic feet per second)

Minimum flow? 10 0 / ¢ F S

Is flow measured or estimated? J/ﬂi:;ﬂ/ﬂ

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural channel?_ ~ g 4’/

Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? : %ﬂ/

74

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water from spring
flows. j M”ﬁ /jZ/"ﬂ s ‘]7 (}—/l/éj z‘""'% M‘ ma/’bﬂ4
7
J% O > f;;u.:,

If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water,

give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

Remarks

S, "W/'/f{//,/«/%é

Signature of Applicant




WARRANTY DEED

A PGk

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ... M. A, ORMSEY AND ALI

ORMSBY, husband and wife, now and at all times during the ownership of %
property herein described

in consideration of Ten and No/100ths ($10,00)

to. them paid by . FODNEY D, TROTTER AND MARIE C. TROTTER, hus

s Grantess,

do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto th' said grantees, as tanum by !ho “infy
not as tenants in community property, their heirs and assigns, all the following rea!

tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County of. __Douglas

and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the South side of Happy Valley Road No. 26
which is 78 links South from the Northéast corner of Donation Land
Claim No. LO in Township 28 South,Ramge 6 West, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon; thence South 21,22 chains; thence West 10.L0
chains; ‘thence North 17,23 chains to the South line of County Road
No, 263 thence along the South line of said County Road No, 26 North
70° East 11,06 chains to the place of beginming, containing 20 acres
of land more or less, all in sections 6 and 7, Township 28 South,
Range 6 West., Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.

3

nn-»wmuma.mwummmadmuﬁb
ants by the entirety, their heirs and assigns forever.
* And the grantor.s... covenant that.. they ake..
above granted premises lm from all incumbrances,......

and that .they. . uu.m-dmmm

delmdthoabovegrumdpmdm,md-vam“ﬂulw w& .

deamﬂ.dlﬂmwm - 3
Witness....their. ... .[. hand §...

STATE OF OREGON,

County. of .........Dougl,
19.1i8., before me, the unde:
peared the lvmu'n named

; bmntombbethww}ﬁpaibdh“vbwtb“b'
strument, and acknowledged to me that..... LD voluntarily.
IN TESTIMO. wxmmr,:mmuuuu%

(PORM Ne. T10)

- ROYAGEE |

| STATE OF

(b





